

Sponsor: Secretary of Programming Colaric, On-Campus Senator Collins		
Resolution Authorizing the Co-Sponsorship of Homecoming Feature Friday		
WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois Stat University;		
WHEREAS, promoting school pride is a goal of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association;		
EREAS, the University Program Board has provided the Student Government Association with an rtunity to promote school pride and celebrate Homecoming by co-sponsoring Homecoming Feature y;		
WHEREAS, Homecoming Feature Friday is Friday, October 15 at 10pm in Capen Auditorium;		
WHEREAS, the Assembly of the Student Government Association must approve all funding requests over the sum of \$500;		
WHEREAS, \$1000 is to be used on Student Government Association sponsored events and co- sponsorships;		
WHEREAS, giving \$500 will provide the Student Government Association with the opportunity and recognition of co-sponsorship of Homecoming Feature Friday;		
WHEREAS, giving \$500 will be used to pay for the rights to play the film;		
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association authorizes the Co-Sponsorship of Homecoming Feature Friday;		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association accepts the recommendation of the Finance and Allocation Committee and approves a \$500 allocation for the funding request for the Co-Sponsorship with the University Program Board for Homecoming Feature Friday;		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Studen Body Executive to work with Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriate funds are allocated and that al logistical arrangements are made accordingly;		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary of Programming Colaric to work with the Secretary of the Assembly Diaz to transmit signatures copies of this resolution to the University Program Board.		
Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2010.		
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:		



52 53 54 55 56 57	I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:	
58 59 60 61	Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote: _14_Y <u>0</u> A <u>2</u> N